PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4254131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS KASUN	12/20/2016
NEVILLE C. WHITTLE	01/11/2017
PATRICIA STEWART	01/18/2017
SHAWN J. CLARK	12/29/2016
JULIE WISE	01/19/2017
KARL EMINGER	12/21/2016
DHARMA MADDALA	12/19/2016
VICTOR SCHELIN	01/03/2017
JUNE M. EPP	12/19/2016
WADE WINCHIP	12/20/2016
IAN BATH	01/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCOA INC.	
Street Address: 201 ISABELLA STREET		
City: PITTSBURGH		
State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15212-5858	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62263193
Application Number:	15365476
PCT Number:	US1664213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: SWIFTP@GTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: PAUL F. SWIFT **Address Line 1:** 500 CAMPUS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

PATENT

504207454 REEL: 041145 FRAME: 0462

T		
Address Line 4: FLC	DRHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-1551	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL F. SWIFT	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul F. Swift/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2017	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=131551 US Assignment#page1.tif		
source=131551 US Assignment#page2.tif		
source=131551 US Assignment#page3.tif		
source=131551 US Assignment#page4.tif		
source=131551 US Assignment#page5.tif		
source=131551 US Assignment#page6.tif		
source=131551 US Assignment#page7.tif		
source=131551 US Assignment#page8.tif		
source=131551 US Assignment#page9.tif		
_		

source=131551 US Assignment#page10.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Thomas Kasun, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5903 Oakhill Court, Export, PA 15632, and Neville C. Whittle, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 105 Penn Woods Court, Irwin, PA 15642, and Patricia Stewart, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1625 Bedford Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219, and Shawn J. Clark, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3408 Windy Hill Drive, Lower Burrell, PA 15068, and Julie Wise, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1630 Clark Lane, Natrona Heights, PA 15065, and Karl Eminger, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 126 Bluff Blvd., Princeton, IA 52768, and Dharma Maddala, a citizen of India, residing at 137 Blue Grass Circle, Monroeville, PA 15146, and Victor Schelin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 704 Green Meadow Ct., Eldridge, IA 52748, and June Epp, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 201 Fawn CL, Pittsburgh, PA 15239 and Wade Winchip, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1500 Grappler Ct., Bettendorf, IA 52722, and Ian Bath, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 366 Southern Breezes Circle, Murrells Inlet, SC 29576 (hereinafter "Assignore") have invented a new and original EMBOSSING FOR ELECTRO DISCHARGE TEXTURED SHEET for which U.S. Provisional Patent application serial number 62/263,193 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 2015; and U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application 15/365,476 and PCT/US16/64213 which were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2016.

WHEREAS, ALCOA INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at Alcoa Corporate Center, 201 isabella Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15212-5858 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries, worldwide, in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, non-provisional, substitute, reexamination or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee. Assignors covenant that the Assignors have full rights to convey the interests herein assigned and have no relationship, obligations or agreements with any other party that has conflicts with this Assignment.

Date:	12/20/2016	Ву:	THOMAS KASUN
Date:		Ву:	NEVILLE C. WHITTLE

1.1

10

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Thomas Kasun, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5903 Oakhill Court, Export, PA 15632, and Neville C. Whittle, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 105 Penn Woods Court, Irwin, PA 15642, and Patricia Stewart, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1625 Bedford Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219, and Shawn J. Clark, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3408 Windy Hill Drive, Lower Burrell, PA 15068, and Julie Wise, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1630 Clark Lane, Natrona Heights, PA 15065, and Karl Eminger, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 126 Bluff Blvd., Princeton, IA 52768, and Dharma Maddala, a citizen of India, residing at 137 Blue Grass Circle, Monroeville, PA 15146, and Victor Schelin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 704 Green Meadow Ct., Eldridge, IA 52748, and June Epp, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 201 Fawn Ct., Pittsburgh, PA 15239 and Wade Winchip, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1500 Grappler Ct., Bettendorf, IA 52722, and Ian Bath, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 366 Southern Breezes Circle, Murrells Inlet, SC 29576 (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented a new and original EMBOSSING FOR ELECTRO DISCHARGE TEXTURED SHEET for which U.S. Provisional Patent application serial number 62/263,193 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 2015; and U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application 15/365,476 and PCT/US16/64213 which were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2016.

WHEREAS, ALCOA INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at Alcoa Corporate Center, 201 Isabella Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15212-5858 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries, worldwide, in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, non-provisional, substitute, reexamination or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee. Assignors covenant that the Assignors have full rights to convey the Interests herein assigned and have no relationship, obligations or agreements with any other party that has conflicts with this Assignment.

Date:		By:	
oaic.		•	THOMAS KASUN
Date:	01-11-2017	By:	Newlle C. Whittle
Calc.			NEVILLE C. WHITTLE

Date:	01-18-2017	Ву:	Patricia Stewart
Date:		Ву:	SHAWN J. CLARK
Date:		Ву:	JULIE WISE
Date:		Ву:	KARL EMINGER
Date:		Ву:	DHARMA MADDALA
Date:		Ву:	VICTOR SCHELIN
Date:		Ву:	JUNE EPP
Date:		Ву:	WADE WINCHIP
Date:		Ву:	IAN BATH

Date:		Ву:	PATRICIA STEWART
Date:	12/29/2016	Ву:	Shawn J. Clark
Date:		Ву:	JULIE WISE
Date:		Ву: _	KARL EMINGER
Date:		Ву:	DHARMA MADDALA
Date:		Ву:	VICTOR SCHELIN
Date:		By:	JUNE EPP
Date:		Ву: .	WADE WINCHIP
Date:		Ву:	· IAN BATH

Date:		By:	
		-	PATRICIA STEWART
Date:		Ву:	SHAWN J. CLARK
Date:	1-19-17	By:	June alse
Date:		By:	JUME WISE
			KARL EMINGER
Date:		Ву:	DHARMA MADDALA
Date:		By:	VICTOR SCHELIN
Date:		By: _	JUNE EPP
Date:		Ву:	WADE WINCHIP
			YYADE YYINOI IIF
Date:		Ву:	IAN BATH

Date:		Ву:	
			PATRICIA STEWART
Date:		Ву:	SHAWN J. CLARK
		_	
Date:		By:	JULIE WISE
Date:	12/21/2016	Ву:	KARL EMINGER X
			○ 4
Date:		By:	DHARMA MADDALA
Date:		Ву:	
			VICTOR SCHELIN
Date:		Ву:	JUNE EPP
Date:		By: _	
Date.		Б у	WADE WINCHIP
Date:		By: _	IAN BATH
			IAN DALI

Date:	_	Ву:	
		-	PATRICIA STEWART
Date:		Ву:	SHAWN J. CLARK
			•
Date:		By: -	JULIE WISE
.		Ву:	
Date:		Dy.	KARL EMINGER
Date:		Ву:	
	./ 1 -		DHARMA MADDALA
Date:		Ву:	Victor Schelin
	·		
Date:		Ву:	JUNE EPP
		Rve	
Date:		Ву:	WADE WINCHIP
Date:		Ву:	
			IAN BATH

	By:	
	•	PATRICIA STEWART
	Ву:	SHAWN J. CLARK
		SHAWN J. CLARK
	Bv:	
	-,,	JULIE WISE
	Ву:	KARL EMINGER
		KARL EMINGER
10 /00/00/		MALLE - As
12/19/2016	Ву:	M. Blue h_ DHARMA MADDALA
	Ву:	VICTOR SCHELIN
		VICTOR SCHELIN
		n. n. C
12/19/2016	Ву:	June M. Egp JUNE EPP
		O'SILE E.
	Bv:	
	-3.	WADE WINCHIP
	Ву:	IAN BATH
	12/19/2016	By: By: By: By: 12/19/2016 By: By: By: By:

PATENT

REEL: 041145 FRAME: 0471

Date:		Ву:	
		-	PATŖICIA STEWART
Date:		Ву:	SHAWN J. CLARK
Date:		Ву:	JULIE WISE
Date:		Ву:	KARL EMINGER
Date:		By:	
			DHARMA MADDALA
Date:		Ву:	VICTOR SCHELIN
Date:		Ву:	JUNE EPP
Date:	12/20/2016	Ву:	WADE WINCHIP
Date:		Ву:	IAN BATH

Date:		Ву:	
			PATRICIA STEWART
		_	
Date:		Ву:	SHAWN J. CLARK
Date:		Ву:	·
			JULIE WISE
_		Den	
Date:		Ву:	KARL EMINGER
Date:		Ву:	DHARMA MADDALA
			DIANNA WADDACA
Date:		Ву:	
			VICTOR SCHELIN
		D	
Date:		ъу	JUNE EPP
Date:		Ву:	WADE WINCHIP
	t 6		
Date:	1/19/2017	Ву:	De Bullo.
			IAN BATH

RECORDED: 02/01/2017